The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 900412
Miniature, 1W Isolated

Package Code:
P = 18-Pin Plastic DIP, U = 28-Pin SO
ORDERING INFORMATION
05 05 ( P )
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instru-
ments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling
and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation
to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may
be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric
changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
DCR01 Series 3
SBVS013C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
At TA = +25°C, VS = nominal, IO = 10mA, CO = 0.1µF, unless otherwise specified.
DCR01 SERIES
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
Setpoint
DCR010503 3.3 V
DCR010505 5 V
DCR011203 3.3 V
DCR011205 5 V
DCR012403 3.3 V
DCR012405 5 V
Setpoint Accuracy 0.5 2.0 %
Maximum Output Current
DCR010503P 300 mA
DCR010503U 300 mA
DCR010505P 200 mA
DCR010505U 200 mA
DCR011203P 390 mA
DCR011203U 300 mA
DCR011205P 200 mA
DCR011205U 200 mA
DCR012403P 390 mA
DCR012403U 300 mA
DCR012405P 200 mA
DCR012405U 200 mA
Output Short-Circuit Protected Duration Infinite
Line Regulation
DCR010503 1 mV/V
DCR010505 1 mV/V